

ADOPTED

1 Senator Kemp of the 46th offered the following amendment:

2 Amend the Senate Health and Human Services Committee substitute to SB 90 (LC 33
3 0709S) by striking lines 30 through 35 of page 5.

4 By striking "16-12-186" on line 1 of page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-185".

5 By striking from lines 12 and 13 of page 6 "except those covered by the provisions of Code
6 Section 16-12-185 and".

7 By striking "16-12-187" on line 21 of page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-186".

8 By striking "16-12-188" from line 26 and line 27 of page 6 and inserting in its place
9 "16-12-187".

10 By striking "16-12-189" on line 4 of page 7 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-188".

11 By striking "16-12-190" on line 9 of page 7 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-189".

12 By striking "16-12-191" on line 27 of page 7 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-190".

13 By striking "16-12-192" on line 9 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-191".

14 By striking "16-12-193" on line 16 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-192".

15 By striking "16-12-194" on line 21 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-193".

16 By striking "16-12-195" on line 24 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-194".

17 By striking "16-12-196" on line 29 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof "16-12-195".